STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2000 061680

2000 AUG 25 AM 8: 43

MORRIS W. CARTER
STATE OF INDIANA
RECORDER
SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Trustee for Amresco Residential Securities Corporation Mortgage Loan Trust 1998-3, under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 1, 1998 holder of a certain mortgage to secure the amount of \$58,400.00 whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same and in consideration thereof does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

**ORIGINAL MORTGAGOR:** 

RICHARD W. LAIRD AND KAREN D. LAIRD

**ORIGINAL MORTGAGEE:** 

CHADWICK MORTGAGE, INC.

DATED:

MARCH 26, 1998

RECORDED DATE: DOC/INSTRUMENT: APRIL 24, 1998

DOC/INSTRUMENT:
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

98029109 IIU IS 1835 SOUTH COLFAX, GRIEFITH, INDIANA

COUNTY:

LAKE, INDIANA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Trustee for Amresco Residential Securities Corporation Mortgage Loan Trust 1998-3, under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 1, 1998, by Robert Smith, a Designated Signor on the 27<sup>TH</sup> day of JULY, 2000, has hereunto set its corporate name anglesal.

NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Trustee

By:

Name: Robert Smith
Title: Designated Signor

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, this 27<sup>TH</sup> day of JULY, 2000 by Robert Smith, a Designated Signor for NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Trustee for Amresco Residential Securities Corporation Mortgage Loan Trust 1998-3, under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of September 1, 1998, a bank, on behalf of the bank. Robert Smith is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

Notary Public - State of Florida

Prepared by: CARRIE RAGION OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB

The Forum, Suite 105

1665 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Loan Number: 30289151

When Recorded Mail to:

OFB Optima is.com 1920 Main St #450, Irvine, CA 92614 \*\*\*\*\*

FREDERICK G. LONDON F MY COMMISSION CC722501 E EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2002

10.00

E.P. 670497